wigfi
Stolen 2 Line Transparent
TABLE OF CONTENTS,
SECTION 1 GENERAL INFORMATION
1-1 . Description

AlCR2 Di ode, LED 113-3000
AlDSl Lamp, Incandescent 28V (327) 117-0002
A 1 Fl Fuse, AGC 1 120-0002
AlJl Jack, RF UG-58 130-0004
A1J2 Jack, Coax UG-625 130-0001
AlJ3 Jack, Coax UG-625 130-0001
AlJ4 Jack, Coax UG-625 130-0001
AlJ5 Jack, 3 Ckt. 130-2000
AlJ6 Jack, Phono 130-0010
Al Ml Meter, 0-1 ma 145-0004
A 1 Pl Plug, Power/w line cord 130-5003
AlQl Transistor, NPN 160-3055
A1Q2 Transistor 160-5294
A 1 Rl Res. Var. 5K RV4LAYSD502A
AlR2 Res. Var. 5K RV4LAYSD502A
AlR3 Res. Carb. 5.6K, ½W, 5% RC20GF562J
AlR4 Res. Carb. 220 ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF221J
AlSl Switch, SPOT 175-0006
AlS2 Switch, Rotary 175-0005
AlS3 Switch, SPDt 175-0006
- -22-

A2L2 Inductor, RF 140-2007
A2Pl Plug, Coax 130-0011
A2Ql Transistor, NPN 160-3866
A2Q2 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A2Q3 Transistor, NPN 160-3866
A2Q4 Transistor, NPN 160-5179
A2Q5 Transistor, PNP 160-4403
A2Q6 Transistor, FET 160-13819 - A2Q7 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
- A2Q8 Transistor, PNP 160-4403
A2Q9 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A2Ql0 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A2Qll Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A2Ql2 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A2Ql3 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A2Ql4 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A2R l Res. , Carb., 2.2K, ½W' 5% RC20GF222J
A2R2 Res. , Carb., 560 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF561J
A2R3 Res. , Carb . , 51 Ohm, ½W' 5% RC20GF510J
A2R4 Res. , Carb., 270 Ohm, ½vJ, 5% RC20GF271J
A2R5 Res. , Carb., 2. 2 K, ½W' 5% RC20GF222J
A2R6 Res . , Carb., 220 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF221J
A2R7 Res. , Carb . , 4. 7 K, ½W' 5% RC20GF472J
A2R8 Res. , Carb., 2.2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF222J
A2R9 Res. , Carb., 2.2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF222J
A2Rl0 Res. , Carb., 51 Ohm, ½I~' 5% RC20GF510J
A2Rll Res . , Carb., 3.3K, ½W, 5% RC20GF332J
A2R12 thru A2R24 Res., Carb., 4. 7, ¼W, 5% RC07GF472J
A2R25 Res . , Carb., 330 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF331J
A2R26 Res. , Carb., 3.3K, ½W' 5% RC20GF332J
A2R27 Res. , Carb., 620 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF621J
A2R28 Res. , Carb . , 220 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF221J - A2R29 Res. , Carb., 560 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF561J
A2R30 Res. , Carb., l . 5 K, ½W, 5% RC20GF152J
A2R31 Res. , Var . , l K 167 - 3001
-24-
REF DES DESCRIPTION QEI PART NO. - A2R32 Res., Fi 1 m, 7.87K, ¼W' 1% 165-7871
A2R33 Res. , Fi 1 m, 2.21K, ¼W, 1 % 165-2211
A2R34 Res., Ca rb. , 1 K , ½W' 5% RC20GF102J
A2R35 Res. , Carb., 1 K, ½W, 5% RC20GF103J
A2R36 Res. , Carb., 33K, ½W, 5% RC20GF333J
A2R37 Res. , Carb., 33K, ½W' 5% RC20GF333J
A2R38 Res., Carb., 4.7K ¼W, 5% RC07GF472J
A2R39 Res. , Carb., 270 Ohm, ½W' 5% RC20GF271J
A2R40 Res., Carb., 3.3K, ½W' 5% RC20GF332J
A2R41 Res. , Ca rb. , 3. 3 K, ½W, 5% RC20GF332J
A2R42 Res. , Carb., 27K, ½w' 5% RC20GF273J
A2R43 Res. , Ca rb. , 1 . 5 K, ½W, 5% RC20GF152J
A2R44 Res. , Ca rb. , 4.7K, ½W, 5% RC20GF472J
A2R45 Res. , Carb., 8.2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF822J
A2R46 Res. , Carb., 1 K , ½W, 5% RC20GF102J
A2R47 Res. , Var. , lOK 167-3002
A2R48 Res. , Carb., 4. 7 K !2H, 5% RC20GF472J
A2R49 Res. , Carb., 330 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF331J
A2R50 Res., Carb., 1 0 K, ½W, 5% RC20GF103J
A2R51 Res. , Carb., 1 OK, ½\~' 5% RC20GF103J
A2R52 Res. , Carb., 270 ohm, ½W' 5% RC20GF271J
A2R53 Res. , Carb., 2. 2 K, ½W, 5% RC20GF222J
A2R54 Res. , Ca rb. , lOOK, ½W, 5% RC20GF104J
A2R55 Res. , Carb., 2. 7 K, ½W, 5% RC20GF272J -- A2R56 Res. , Carb., 1 . 5 K, !2W, 5% RC20GF152J
A2R57 Res. , Ca rb. , 470 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF471J
A2R58 Res. , Carb., 2.2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF222J
A2R59 Res. , Carb., 1 . 5 K ½W, 5% RC20GF152J
A2R60 Res. , Ca rb. , 4.7K, ½W, 5% RC20GF472J
A2R6l Res. , Carb., 820 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF821J
A2R62 Res. , Carb., 1 . 5 K ½W' 5% RC20GF152J
A2R63 Res. , Carb., lOK, ½W, 5% RC20GF103J
A2R64 Res. , Carb., lOK, ½W' 5% RC20GF103J
A2R65 Res. , Var. , lOK 167-3002
A2R66 Res. , Ca rb. , 1 OK, ½W, 5% RC20GFl03J
A2R67 Res. , Carb., 470K, ½W, 5% RC20GF474J
A2R68 Res. , Carb., 1 OK, ½W, 5% RC20GF103J
Al Tl Trans., RF 140-2006
A2T2 Trans., Audio 180-2001
A2Ul IC , ECL 182-1034

A3Ll Inductor RF 140-2015
A3L2 Inductor,RF 140-2015
A3L3 Inductor, Wideband Choke 140-2016
A3L4 Inductor, RF 140-2014
A3L5 Inductor, RF 140-2014
A3L6 Inductor, Wideband Choke 140-2016
A3Ql Transistor, NPN 160-5641
A3Q2 Transistor, NPN 160-5643
A3R l Res. , Carb., 1 8 K , ½\•1, 5% RC20GF183J
A3R2 Res. , w. w. , 34 Ohm, 5~J 166-0340
A3R3 Res. , Carb., 2 . 2 K ½i~ , 5% RC20GF222J
A3R4 Res. , w. w., .27 Ohm, 3W 166-0027
A3R5 Res. , Ca rb. , 830 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF821J
A3R6 Res., Carb., 2.2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF222J
A3R7 Res., Carb. , 1 . 0 K ½H, 5% RC20GF102J
A3R8 Res., Carb., 10.0K, ½W, 5% RC20GF103J
A3R9 Res., Carb., 1 5 K, ½W, 5% RC20GF153J
A3Rl0 Res. , Carb., 100 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF101J
A3Rll Res., Carb., 100 ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF101J
A3Tl Trans., Bifilar Wound 140-2006
A3T2 Trans., Bifilar Wound 140-2006
-

A4CR4 Diode, Zener, 12V 113-2012
A4CR5 Diode, Zener, 6.3V 113-2062
A4CR6 Diode, Zener, 5.6V 113-2056
A4CR7 Diode, Silcon 113-04001
A4CR8 Diode, Silicon 113-04001
A4CR9 Diode, Sil icon 113-04001
A4CR10 Diode, Silicon 113-04001
A4Ql Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A4Q2 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A4Q3 Transistor, PNP 160-40410
A4Q4 Transistor, PNP 160-4403 -- A4Q5 Transistor, NPN 160-40409
A4Q6 .Transistor, PNP 160-4403
A4Q7 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A4Q8 Transistor, NPN 160-3053
A4Q9 Transistor, NPN 160-4401
A4Rl Res . , Ca rb. , 22K, ½W, 5% RC20GF223J
A4R2 Res., Carb., 620 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF621J
A4R3 Res., Carb., 1 OK, ½W, 5% RC20GF103J
A4R4 Res. , Ca rb. , 1. SK, ½W, 5% RC20GF152J
A4R5 Res. , Ca rb. , 2.7K, ½W, 5% RC20GF272J
A4R6 Res. , Ca rb. , 2.7K, ½W, 5% RC20GF272J
A4R7 Res. , Ca rb. , 470 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF471J
A4R8 Res., Carb., 1. 2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF122J
A4R9 Res. , Ca rb. , 1. 2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF122J
A4R10 Res. , Ca rb. , 820 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF821J
A4Rll Res., Carb., 1.5M, ½W, 5% RC20GF155J
A4R12 Res. , W.W. , . 1 5 Ohm, 3W, 10% 166-0015
A4Rl3 Res., Carb., 47K, ½W, 5% RC20GF473J
A4R14 Res., Carb., 2.2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF222J
A4Rl5 Res., Carb., 2.2K, ½W, 5% RC20GF222J
A4Rl6 Res., Carb., 3.3K, ½W, 5% RC20GF332J
A4R17 Res., Carb., 820 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF821J
A4R18 Res., Carb., 4.7 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF4R7J
- -27-
- REF DES DESCRIPTION QEI PART NO.
A4Rl9 Res., Carb., 120 Ohm, 2W, 10% RC42GF121J
A4R20 Res., Carb., 27K, ½W, 5% RC20GF273J
A4R21 Res., Carb., 820 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF821J
A4R22 Res., Carb., 180 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF181J
A4R23 Res., Carb., 180 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF181J
A4R24 Res., Carb., 6.8K, ½W, 5% RC20GF682J
A4R25 Res., W.W. , . 56 Ohm, 3W, l 0% 166-0056
A4R26 Res., Carb., lOK, ½W, 5% RC20GF103J
A4R27 Res., Carb., 180 Ohm, ½W, 5% RC20GF181J
A4R28 Res., Carb., 3.3K, ½W, 5% RC20GF332J